
-I

BPA NO. I OTAT1)CD AEO
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ,.cOTRCT1DCOOE PAGE

2. AMENDMIENT/,OD]FICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISnTIONMPURCHASE RED. NO. 5. PROJECT NM.a OppMba!*.)

M002 See Block 16C HR-11-080 & HR-11-094
FAIMIS: 112062

6. ISSUEDBY COBE 13100 17.ADANSTEREDBY (dIgerUftalemB) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Erika Earn, 301-492-3492 Mail Stop: TWB-01-Bl014
mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. steet cowdy, Slate and ZiP Code) 1 ISA. A-ENDMENTOFSOUICTATIONNO.

TAKE CARE EMPLOYER SOLUTIONS, LLC.
q S. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

205 HILLERSPRINGS CT 10A. MWIOOCATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
INRC-38-10-709

FRANKLIN TN 370645434 .1 too5. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 1FACIUM1OODE JX 106-01-2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicilation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 17 is extended, *j's not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning - copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED-AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. II by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12.ACoOUvnTI1ANDAPPS1PRIATION DATA (freqnal) B&R: 2011-84-51-H-200; Job Code: B8433; BOC: 252A
Appr No.: 31X0200; DUNS No.: 945837425; NAICS Code:621498
Amount Obligated: $336,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(M) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec8etIhory) THE CHANGES SET FORTHIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM I1A.

8. THE ABOVE NUSEREO CONTRAOTIORDER I MODIFIED TO REFUEOTHEADMINIS7RAnVE CHANGES (such as dianges hI paying oivei appetpatimo date, eft)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE UmoRrIY OF FAR 4&103(1).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Specily lype of modfT(Uion a Ad enauthoby)

X iFAR-52.243-1 CHANGES - FIXED PRICE (AUG 1987)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not,. Is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION 'OF AMENMO"METAODIFICATION (Ongaized by UCI section headings, •nchx" "GSoltlo cteobfecl matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Exercise option Year 1;
2. Change the NRC Health Center Hours of Operation within the Statement of Work (SOW); and
3. Incrementally fund the contract in the amount of $336,000.00

Please see the attached beginning on page 2 for detailed information.

I.

Ex.epl as prmovded herein, al terms and co.,dlces et Ihe VocOnMe.t rele•nced in hem 9A or ION as eonlre changed, nahis unchanged andIn ll the and eff ec.

I5A. NAME AND TITLE OF 6 IGNER (Type or lnt) I GCA NNAE AND TITLE OF ONTRAcTIN'G OFFICER (Typeo•fp•n)

i Erika Earn

) Contractsng Officer

1 O Tc DATE SIGNED l. . .. ATESINED

V olt ftftdedto sign) /;/Ul Sgaieobcngler

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EOITION NOT USABLE

SUNSJ REVIEW CQMPLETL

8.0yPR 1 12f

STANDARDFOFLM3O (REV. Io-103)
Pmscnljed by GSA - FAR (48 CFA) .3243



NRC-38-10-709 M002

1. Section B.3, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - HYBRID CONTRACT, delete in its entirety and replace
with the following,

"a. The total price of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under
this contract is $6,026,712.03 which covers the base period and option periods. The contract may be
incrementally funded with appropriated funds to the extent noted in Section B.1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE.

b. The total price for the Option Year 1 period is $1,171,746.70 of which $1,161,081.70 is for the firm fixed
price portion and $10,665 is for the cost reimbursement portion.

c. The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect the Option Year 1 is $336,000.00. The
option year 1 is not fully funded."

2. Section B.5 STATEMENT OF WORK - Technical Assistance for Employee Health Services, subpart 3.5
Hours of Operation, delete in its entirety and replace with the following,

"The NRC Employee Health Center shall be open Monday through Friday from 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
except Federal holidays or when the Government offices close because of inclement weather, potentially
hazardous conditions, or other special circumstances."

All other terms and conditions remain the same

Page 2


